
German Open 2025

Sat 13 September 2025 / Sun 14 September 2025

Country 
classification

Taekwondo Kyorugi / Seniors - All - Female / Male / Undefined

Place ID Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 200 Türkiye 976 5 3 5

2 . 76 Germany 492 2 0 4

3 . 175 Serbia 281 1 2 1

4 . 207 United States of America 268 2 0 0

5 . 79 Greece 267 1 1 3

6 . 146 Norway 260 2 0 0

7 . 59 Egypt 239 1 2 0

8 . 185 Spain 223 0 3 2

9 . 40 Chile 156 1 0 1

10 . 53 Denmark 148 0 1 2

11 . 100 Italy 145 0 1 2

12 . 90 Hungary 128 1 0 0

13 . 140 Netherlands 128 0 1 2

14 . 99 Israel 124 0 1 2

15 . 51 Czech Republic 68 0 1 0

16 . 47 Cote D'ivoire 39 0 0 1

17 . 30 Bulgaria 36 0 0 1

18 . 75 Georgia 30 0 0 1

19 . 20 Belgium 30 0 0 1

20 . 26 Bosnia and Herzegovina 29 0 0 1

21 . 28 Brazil 28 0 0 1

22 . 145 Nigeria 27 0 0 1

23 . 50 Cyprus 24 0 0 1

24 . 204 Ukraine 17 0 0 0

25 . 78 Great Britain 16 0 0 0

26 . 189 Sweden 12 0 0 0

27 . 69 Finland 9 0 0 0

28 . 180 Slovenia 9 0 0 0

29 . 271 World Taekwondo 9 0 0 0

30 . 107 Kosovo 7 0 0 0

31 . 70 France 6 0 0 0

32 . 117 Lithuania 6 0 0 0

33 . 35 Canada 6 0 0 0
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German Open 2025

Sat 13 September 2025 / Sun 14 September 2025

Country 
classification

Taekwondo Kyorugi / Seniors - All - Female / Male / Undefined

Place ID Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

34 . 96 Ireland 5 0 0 0

35 . 118 Luxembourg 5 0 0 0

36 . 1 Chinese Taipei 5 0 0 0

37 . 97 Islamic Republic of Iran 3 0 0 0

38 . 143 Nicaragua 3 0 0 0

39 . 124 Mali 3 0 0 0

40 . 163 Republic Of Moldova 3 0 0 0

41 . 102 Japan 3 0 0 0

42 . 48 Croatia 2 0 0 0

43 . 151 Panama 2 0 0 0

44 . 133 Montenegro 2 0 0 0

45 . 4 Algeria 2 0 0 0

46 . 212 Venezuela 2 0 0 0

47 . 13 Austria 2 0 0 0

48 . 196 Togo 1 0 0 0

49 . 43 Comoros 1 0 0 0

50 . 73 Gabon 1 0 0 0

51 . 164 Romania 1 0 0 0
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German Open 2025

Sat 13 September 2025 / Sun 14 September 2025

Country 
classification

Taekwondo Kyorugi / Juniors - All - Female / Male / Undefined

Place ID Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 76 Germany 1058 3 5 11

2 . 78 Great Britain 854 4 5 1

3 . 20 Belgium 555 2 2 7

4 . 99 Israel 498 3 1 2

5 . 53 Denmark 363 2 0 4

6 . 200 Türkiye 330 1 3 1

7 . 140 Netherlands 209 1 1 1

8 . 207 United States of America 183 1 1 0

9 . 100 Italy 159 1 0 1

10 . 157 Poland 151 1 0 1

11 . 70 France 151 1 0 1

12 . 190 Switzerland 91 0 1 1

13 . 146 Norway 69 0 1 0

14 . 185 Spain 56 0 0 2

15 . 189 Sweden 39 0 0 1

16 . 164 Romania 34 0 0 1

17 . 96 Ireland 28 0 0 1

18 . 133 Montenegro 27 0 0 1

19 . 118 Luxembourg 26 0 0 1

20 . 103 Jordan 24 0 0 1

21 . 51 Czech Republic 10 0 0 0

22 . 108 Kuwait 10 0 0 0

23 . 69 Finland 7 0 0 0

24 . 175 Serbia 6 0 0 0

25 . 35 Canada 6 0 0 0

26 . 48 Croatia 4 0 0 0

27 . 204 Ukraine 4 0 0 0

28 . 30 Bulgaria 2 0 0 0

29 . 271 World Taekwondo 1 0 0 0
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German Open 2025

Sat 13 September 2025 / Sun 14 September 2025

Country 
classification

Taekwondo Kyorugi / Cadets - All - Female / Male / Undefined

Place ID Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 76 Germany 1391 3 7 22

2 . 20 Belgium 717 5 1 1

3 . 204 Ukraine 552 3 3 0

4 . 70 France 309 2 1 0

5 . 190 Switzerland 210 1 1 1

6 . 185 Spain 206 1 1 1

7 . 51 Czech Republic 203 1 0 3

8 . 189 Sweden 164 1 0 1

9 . 260 Bayerische Taekwondo Union 134 1 0 0

10 . 100 Italy 129 1 0 0

11 . 4 Algeria 124 1 0 0

12 . 53 Denmark 95 0 1 1

13 . 96 Ireland 87 0 1 1

14 . 157 Poland 84 0 1 1

15 . 78 Great Britain 70 0 0 2

16 . 207 United States of America 54 0 1 0

17 . 30 Bulgaria 54 0 1 0

18 . 108 Kuwait 25 0 0 1

19 . 146 Norway 25 0 0 1

20 . 35 Canada 23 0 0 1

21 . 103 Jordan 23 0 0 1

22 . 99 Israel 13 0 0 0

23 . 164 Romania 6 0 0 0

24 . 69 Finland 5 0 0 0

25 . 50 Cyprus 5 0 0 0

26 . 140 Netherlands 2 0 0 0

27 . 117 Lithuania 2 0 0 0

28 . 13 Austria 2 0 0 0

29 . 33 Cambodia 1 0 0 0

30 . 118 Luxembourg 1 0 0 0
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